RECEIVED

NOV 02 2020

Cumberland County Water District 133 Lower River Street Burkesville, Kentucky 42717 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

November 2, 2020

Mr. Lindsey Flora
Deputy Executive Director
Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: Cumberland County Water District PSC Case No. 2019-00377

Dear Deputy Director Flora:

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:069, Section 4 and Ordering Paragraph #7 of the PSC Order dated November 8, 2019 in Case Number 2019-00377, the Cumberland County Water District (the "District") hereby notifies the Kentucky Public Service Commission of the following additional construction regarding the District's Highway 704 Project. The District plans to utilized the remaing contingency funds plus a small amount of our own funds to construct the following additional items:

Exterior renovation of the existing 100,000 gallon Highway 449 water storage tank, including the complete removal and re-application of the exterior coating systems and various other repairs.

No change in rates will result from this additional construction.

A letter from the lending agency, USDA, Rural Development, authorizing the use of the surplus project contingency funds for the additional construction is attached hereto.

If you need any additional information or documentation, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Cumberland County Water District

By Matthew Manager
Matthew Dyer, Manager



United States Department of Agriculture

November 2, 2020

Mr. Troy Norris, Chairman Cumberland County Water District 133 Lower River Street Burkesville, KY 42717

RE: Cumberland County Water District

Hwy 704 Waterline Replacement Project

Utilization of Surplus Funds

Dear Chairman Norris:

by email at

This letter is to advise that Rural Development is agreeable to your request to utilize left over funds from the above referenced project, so long as funds exist, to do exterior renovation work to the 100,000-gallon Hwy 449 Water Storage Tank.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Mr. Mark Givens at

Sincerely

MARK GIVENS Digitally signed by MARK GIVENS Date: 2020.11.02 14:23:58 -06'00'

Elwood Howe Field Director

Rural Development • Columbia Area Office 957 Campbellsville Rd • Columbia, KY 42728 Voice (270) 384-6431 ext. 4 • Fax (270) 384-6351

USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.